
From: Michelle Marcus
Sent: 12/2/2014 3:22:37 PM
To: Haley, Nikki; governor@govoepp.state.sc.us
Cc: 
Subject: Re: 10x10 Feature / MALIBU MAGAZINE / Nikki Haley

Would love to make this happen. Please let me know if you need additional 
information and I look forward to hearing back from you soonest. Thanks so 
much again.

Michelle Marcus

Associate Editor | Malibu Magazine

23410 Civic Center Way Unit C-1 Malibu CA 90265

p: 310.456.3336 | f: 310.456.3369 

@malibumag | www.malibumag.com <http://www.malibumag.com> 

On Dec 1, 2014, at 2:17 PM, Michelle Marcus wrote:

Any update on this? We would really love to have you in this upcoming 
Winter 2015 issue. Please let me know any thoughts soonest as we need 
answers by tomorrow. I attached questions in body of email as well as PDF, 
thank you so much again.

1. What was your closest brush with death?

2. How would you define love?

3. What do you consider your greatest professional accomplishment?

4. Which charity or cause you most identify with?

5. Favorite contemporary:

Television series:



Musician:

Novelist:

Painter:

Filmmaker:

6. How do you unwind?

7. What is your greatest extravagance?

8. If you could change one thing about yourself, what would it be?

9. What is the strangest number you can programmed into your cell phone?

10. Who are the five people you'd most like to have dinner with?

<10X10_QUESTIONS_DEC_JAN_ISSUE_FINAL.pdf>

Michelle Marcus

Associate Editor | Malibu Magazine

23410 Civic Center Way Unit C-1 Malibu CA 90265

p: 310.456.3336 | f: 310.456.3369 

@malibumag | www.malibumag.com <http://www.malibumag.com/> 

<Cover_email.png>

On Nov 24, 2014, at 12:18 PM, Michelle Marcus wrote:



How are we looking on this request? Again, we really want to include you 
in our upcoming issue. We only need your answers, 1-3 high res photos 
and a bio. How can we finally make this happen? Please let me know
what you need. The feature is so simple and we only need your answers, 
1-3 high res photos and bio. Please let me know what you need and thank 
you so much again!!

<10X10_QUESTIONS_DEC_JAN_ISSUE_FINAL.pdf>

Michelle Marcus

Associate Editor | Malibu Magazine

23410 Civic Center Way Unit C-1 Malibu CA 90265

p: 310.456.3336 | f: 310.456.3369 

@malibumag | www.malibumag.com <http://www.malibumag.com/> 

<Cover_email.png>

On Nov 21, 2014, at 1:19 PM, Michelle Marcus wrote:

Hi Nikki,

Any update on the below? We'd really like to lock this in for our Winter 
2015 Issue. As I've previously mentioned all I need back are your 
answers, 1-3 high res photos and a bio. How can we make this work 
out?

We're on major deadline so will need your answers on Monday. I 
attached the questions and examples below.

Please let me know so I can inform my team, they've been wanting to 
include you inside the magazine for a very long time!

Thank you.



<10X10_QUESTIONS_DEC_JAN_ISSUE_FINAL.pdf>
<Leslie Dewan.pdf>

Michelle Marcus

Associate Editor | Malibu Magazine

23410 Civic Center Way Unit C-1 Malibu CA 90265

p: 310.456.3336 | f: 310.456.3369 

@malibumag | www.malibumag.com <http://www.malibumag.com/> 

<Cover_email.png>

On Nov 18, 2014, at 12:53 PM, Michelle Marcus wrote:

Following up on this. Can you please advise? We'd love to include 
you in our 10x10 section. All we need are your answers, 1-3 high 
res images and a bio. Let me know any thoughts soonest and 
thank you so much!

<10X10_QUESTIONS_DEC_JAN_ISSUE_FINAL.pdf>

Michelle Marcus

Associate Editor | Malibu Magazine

23410 Civic Center Way Unit C-1 Malibu CA 90265

p: 310.456.3336 | f: 310.456.3369 

@malibumag | www.malibumag.com <http://www.malibumag.com/>
 

<Cover_email.png>



On Nov 10, 2014, at 9:15 PM, Michelle Marcus wrote:

Hi Nikki,

Hope you're well. Do you think this 10x10 feature request is 
something we will ever be able to discuss? I'd really love to 
explain our reach and scope of magazine if you allow me to. 
Please let me know any thoughts and I've attached our recent 
10x10 questions below. I'd love to confirm you for our Dec/Jan 
2015 issue. Thank you!

<10X10_QUESTIONS_DEC_JAN_ISSUE_FINAL.pdf>

<JamesCarville.pdf>

<AaronSorkin.pdf>

<ArynBaker.pdf>

Michelle Marcus

Associate Editor | Malibu Magazine

23410 Civic Center Way Unit C-1 Malibu CA 90265

p: 310.456.3336 | f: 310.456.3369 

@malibumag | www.malibumag.com 
<http://www.malibumag.com/> 

<Cover_email.png>

On Sep 23, 2014, at 11:10 AM, Michelle Marcus wrote:

Any update on this? We're on major deadline this week and 
would love to have your answers. Please let us know and 
thank you so much!



<OCT_NOV_2014_QUESTIONS_FINAL.pdf>

Michelle Marcus

Associate Editor | Malibu Magazine

22333 PCH, Malibu CA 90265

p: 310.456.3336 | f: 310.456.3369 

@malibumag | www.malibumag.com 
<http://www.malibumag.com/> 

<Cover.png>

On Sep 19, 2014, at 4:44 PM, Michelle Marcus wrote:

Any update on this? Please let me know if there is any 
chance we would be able to receive your answers early 
next week. We upload to the printer by end of week so I 
really want to make this happen. Thank you!

Michelle Marcus

Associate Editor | Malibu Magazine

22333 PCH, Malibu CA 90265

p: 310.456.3336 | f: 310.456.3369 

@malibumag | www.malibumag.com 
<http://www.malibumag.com/> 

<Cover.png> 


